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Who’s Who in Civilian Personnel
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTORATE
OFFICE OF CIVILIAN PERSONNEL (CG-121)
2100 2ND STREET, SW, WASHINGTON , DC 20593-000 
PERSONNEL OFFICER (CG-121)
Fax: 202-475-5919 
	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-121 
	Office Chief 
	Ron Kogut 
	202-475-5261 
	Ronald.R.Kogut@uscg.mil

	CG-121 
	Administrative Specialist 
	Robin Vines-Randle
	202-475-5261
	Robin.L.Vines-Randle@uscg.mil


HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS (CG-1211)
Fax: 202-475-5922 
	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1211 
	Division Chief 
	Cindy Nelson-Possinger 
	202-475-5263 
	Cindy.L.Nelson-Possinger@uscg.mil

	CG-1211 
	Administrative Assistant 
	Vacant
	
	

	HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER - HEADQUARTERS
Fax: 202-475-5920 / 202-475-5930 
Front Desk:  (202) 475-5269 

	CG-1211HQ 
	Acting Branch Chief 
	Sandra Robinson 
	202-475-5281 
	Sandra.D.Robinson@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Secretary Front Desk
	Lenora Dameron
	202-475-5268
	Lenora.C.Dameron@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Colleen Ehrhardt
	202-475-5270
	Colleen.Ehrhardt@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Ronzell Pettaway 
	202-475-5280 
	Ronzell.K.Pettaway@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Linda Majca 
	202-475-5279
	Linda.R.Majca@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Jean House 
	202-475-5277 
	Jean.D.House@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	TC Johnson 
	202-475-5304
	Tymika.C.Johnson@uscg.mil.

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Phaytress Kelley
	202-475-5271
	Phaytress.Y.Kelley@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Delores Carr
	202-475-5282
	Dee.Carr@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Debra Wise 
	202-475-5319
	Deborah.D.Wise@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Shrolles Ray (Shalice)
	202-475-5276 
	Shrolles.O.Ray@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Twana Chase 
	202-475-5322 
	Twana.N.Chase@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Phyllis Berry
	202-475-5273
	Phyllis.A.Berry@uscg.mil

	CH-121HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Wanda Hitch
	202-475-5278
	Wanda.J.Hitch@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Stephanie Henry
	202-475-5274
	Stephanie.S.Henry@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Dion Chase
	202-475-5283
	Dion.Chase@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Contractor
	Rex Smith
	202-475-5269
	Rex.A.Smith@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Contractor 
	John Evans 
	202-475-5267 
	John.W.Evans@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ 
	Contractor 
	Cynthia Rigney
	202-475-5312
	Cyndi.Rigney@uscg.mil

	HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER - NORTHEAST
2401 Hawkins Point Road , Bldg 1, Baltimore , MD 21226 
Fax: 410-636-7262 or 410-636-7266 

	CG-1211NE 
	Branch Chief 
	Jerry Davis 
	410-636-7094 
	Jerry.W.Davis@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Karla Brown 
	410-636-3593 
	Karla.A.Brown@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Donna White
	410-636-7207
	Donna.C.White@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Paula Cross 
	410-636-7605 
	Paula.L.Cross@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Jean Fifer 
	410-636-7098 
	Jean.M.Fifer@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Debbie Gill 
	410-636-7212 
	Deborah.L.Gill@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Gayle Mandley 
	410-636-7227 
	Gayle.L.Mandley@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Leah Ricks 
	410-636-7208 
	Leah.R.Ricks@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Specialist
	Tina Berry 
	410-636-7099 
	Tina.M.Berry@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Yvonne Hedgmon- Cossey
	 410-636-3504
	Yvonne.D.Hedgemon-Cossey@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Colleen Stevens
	410-636-7278  
	Colleen.M.Stevens@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Laurie Meek 
	410-636-7296 
	Laurie.A.Meek@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Priscilla Henry
	410-636-7173 
	Priscilla.G.Henry@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Debbie Perry 
	410-636-7218 
	Deborah.A.Perry@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	ShaLonda Ray 
	410-636-7281 
	ShaLonda.M.Ray@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Chris Sisolak 
	410-636-7220 
	Christian.M.Sisolak@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Kelly Rider
	410-636-7224
	Markelda.N.Rider@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE
	Secretary
	Danita Scott
	410-636-7286
	Danita.A.Scott@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE
	File Clerk
	Jaime Layhem
	410-636-7237
	Jaime.R.Layhew@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE
	Contractor
	Deborah Wrenn
	410-636-7284
	Deborah.A.Wrenn@uscg.mil

	Boston , MA 
	Fax Number: 617-223-3495 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211NE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Todd Merrick 
	617-223-3494 
	 Todd.A.Merrick@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Linda Shedden 
	617-223-3493 
	Linda.M.Shedden@uscg.mil 

	Elizabeth City , NC 
	Fax Number: 252-335-6823 
	Coast Guard Job Information 252-335-6204 ( Elizabeth City only) 

	CG-1211NE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Betty Long
	252-335-6585 
	Betty.S.Long@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Donna Caras 
	252-335-6221 
	Donna.M.Caras@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Darlene Barnett 
	252-335-6586 
	Darlene.F.Barnett@uscg.mil 

	New London , CT 
	Fax Number: 860-444-8204 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211NE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Laura Gilmartin
	860-444-8508  
	Laura.H.Gilmartin@uscg.mil   

	CG-1211NE 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Susan Harper 
	860-444-8202 
	Susan.H.Harper@.uscg.mil 

	HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER - SOUTHEAST
2300 Wilson Blvd. Suite 500 , Arlington , VA 22201 
Fax: 703-235-1892 o o 

	CG-1211SE 
	Branch Chief 
	Will Blakeney 
	703-235-1850 
	Will.R.Blakeney@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Assistant
	Roland Brown Jr
	703-235-1849 
	Roland.H.Brown@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Vanessa Smith
	703-235-1852 
	Vanessa.R.Smith@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Denise Bennett 
	703-235-1853 
	Denise.L.Bennett@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Specialist   
	Namar Green 
	703-235-1859 
	Namar.Green@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Annie McEachin 
	703-235-1854 
	Annie.R.McEachin@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Patricia Woodruff 
	703-235-1856 
	Patricia.E.Woodruff@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Jesselle Taylor 
	703-235-1857 
	Jesselle.Taylor@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Tammy Edwards 
	703-235-1858 
	Tammy.H.Edwards@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Assistant (OA)
	Byron Brooks
	703-235-1874
	Byron.T.Brooks@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Kirk Rush 
	703-235-1861 
	Kirk.Rush@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Terrance Starks 
	703-235-1862 
	Terrance.Starks@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Roshawn Plight
	703-235-1860
	Roshawn.D.Plight@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Office Automation Assistant
	Lamisha Nichols
	703-235-1863
	Lamisha.R.Nichols@uscg.mil

	Miami , FL 
	Fax Number: 305-415-7142 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Kathleen LaPlant 
	305-415-7140 
	Kathleen.L.LaPlant@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Barbara Burke 
	305-415-7141 
	Barbara.A.Burke@uscg.mil

	New Orleans , LA 
	Fax Number: 504-671-2303 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Lori Matherne 
	504-671-2300 
	Lori.Matherne@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Denise Thies
	504-671-2301
	Denise.Thies@uscg.mil 

	Norfolk , VA 
	Fax Number: 757-628-4772 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Pam Holloway 
	757-628-4762 
	Pam.n.Holloway@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Teddie Thorogood
	757-628-4761 
	Teddie.G.Thorogood@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Amy Galinato 
	757-628-4760 
	Amy.G.Galinato@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Joyce Freeman
	757-628-4765
	Joyce.D.Freeman@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Sonya Ellington 
	757-628-4767 
	Sonya.L.Ellington@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Gigi Finkenkeller 
	757-628-4788 
	Georgianna.A.Finkenkeller@uscg.mil 

	HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER - WEST
Fax: 202-475-5931 

	CG-1211W 
	Branch Chief 
	Diane Beatrez
	202-475-5292 
	Diane.Beatrez@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Administrative Assistant 
	Lenora Dameron
	202-475-5268   
	Lenora.C.Dameron@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Teresa Clark 
	202-475-5295 
	Teresa.T.Clark@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Aronda Ford 
	202-475-5293 
	Aronda.R.Ford@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Patrice Jefferson 
	202-475-5300
	 Patrice.Y.Jefferson@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Sherresa Owens
	202-475-5297
	Sherresa.A.Owens@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Regina Turner-Lewis 
	202-475-5301 
	Regina.L.Turner@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Hyo Easton 
	202-475-5298 
	Hyo.S.Easton@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	 Jill Underwood 
	202-475-5294
	Donna.J.Underwood@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Emily Nguyen
	202-475-5299
	Emily.Nguyen@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Vacant 
	
	

	Alameda , CA 
	Fax Number: 510-437-3944 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Richard Lee 
	510-437-3952 
	Richard.L.Lee@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Chris Reese 
	510-437-3234 
	Christine.Reese@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Michelle McDonald
	510-437-3236 
	Michelle.L.McDonald1@uscg.mil 

	Honolulu , HI 
	Fax Number: 808-541-2336 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Teri Telega
	808-842-2023 
	 Terese.M.Telega

 HYPERLINK "mailto:creese@D11.uscg.mil" @uscg.mil

	Kodiak , AK 
	Fax Number: 907-487-5459 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Pamela Smith 
	907-487-5458 
	Pamela.J.Smith@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Tracy Glaz 
	907-487-5170 
	Tracy.D.Glaz@uscg.mil

	  Topeka, KS 
	
	
	
	

	CG-1211W 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Nancy Snowden 
	785-339-3656   
	Nancy.A.Snowden@uscg.mil  

	Seattle , WA 
	Fax Number: 206-220-7187 
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Kym Nyssela-Otte 
	206-220-7051
	Kym.L.Nysselaotte.uscg.mil

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Brooke Lawson 
	206-220-7052 
	Brooke.M.Lawson@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W 
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Vacant
	206-220-7051
	


WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT (CG-1212)
  Fax: 202-475-5922 
	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1212 
	Division Chief 
	Michelle Godfrey
	202-475-5265 
	Michelle.R.Godfrey@uscg.mil

	CG-1212 
	Administrative Assistant
	Yonnette Waterton 
	202-475-5264
	Yonnette.M.Waterton@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Tenika Jefferson 
	202-475-5320 
	Tenika.M.Jefferson@uscg.mil

	CG-1212 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Marshelle Murry 
	202-475-5307 
	Marshelle.P.Murry@uscg.mil

	CG-1212 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Marty Siegel 
	202-475-5306 
	Martin.E.Siegel@uscg.mil

	CG-1212 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Mike Stephanson 
	202-475-5291 
	Michael.Stephanson@uscg.mil

	Civilian Recruiting   

	Headquarters 
	
	  
	  
	  

	CG-1212 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Carl Dolder 
	202-475-5308 
	Carl.E.Dolder@uscg.mil

	CG-1212 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Angela Dunn 
	202-475-5310
	Angela.D.Dunn@uscg.mil

	CG-1212 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Esteban Morales 
	202-475-5309 
	Esteban.Morales@uscg.mil

	CG-1212 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Manuel Gonzalez
	202-475-5340
	Manuel.Gonzalez2@uscg.mil

	CG-1212 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Erika Toye 
	202-475-5311   
	Erika.S.Toye@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist
	Colette Pinkney
	202-475-5302
	Colette.Pinkney@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist
	Shelly Campbell
	410-636-7292
	Shelly.M.Campbell@uscg.mil


WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT & SUSTAINMENT (CG-1213)
  Fax: 202-475-5922 
	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1213 
	Division Chief 
	Norma Bullock 
	202-475-5315 
	Norma.L.Bullock@uscg.mil

	CG-1213 
	Administrative Assistant
	Yonnette Waterton 
	202-475-5264
	Yonnette.M.Waterton@uscg.mil

	CG-1213 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Joyce Wells
	202-475-5266 
	Joyce.Wells@uscg.mil

	CG-1213 
	Human Resources Specialist   
	James Brown 
	202-475-5327 
	James.M.Brown@uscg.mil

	CG-1213 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Ron Coleman 
	202-475-5321 
	Ronald.B.Coleman@uscg.mil

	CG-1213 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Sherrie Hailstorks 
	202-475-5318 
	Sherrie.L.Hailstorks@uscg.mil

	CG-1213
	Office Automation Assistant
	Esther Beaudin
	202-475-5331
	Esther.E.Beaudin@uscg.mil

	Retirement and Benefits Service Center
Fax: 202-475-5924 

	CG-1213 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Walter Misiorek 
	202-475-5325
	Walter.J.Misiorek@uscg.mil

	CG-1213 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Alarsim Obaigbena
	202-475-5323
	Alarsim.M.Obaigbena@uscg.mil

	CG-1213
	Human Resources Assistant
	Vacant
	
	

	CG-1213
	Office Automation Assistant
	Alicia Brown
	202-475-5324
	Alicia.D.Brown@uscg.mil 

	CG-1213
	Contractor
	Vacant
	202-475-5329
	

	CG-1213
	Human Resources Specialist
	Cindy Stewart
	202-475-5326
	CindyK.Stewart@uscg.mil


WORKFORCE RELATIONS (CG-1214)
  Fax: 202-475-5925 
	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1214 
	Division Chief 
	Ed Savage 
	202-475-5336 
	Ed.Savage@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Administrative Assistant 
	Shaqweda Strong
	202-475-5357
	Shaqweda.L.Strong@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Kimberly Wesley
	202-475-5338 
	Kimberely.M.Wesley@uscg.mil

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist
	Starlisha King
	202-475-5288
	Starlisha.J.King@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	LeJuene Hazelwood 
	202-475-5341 
	LeJuene.M.Hazelwood@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Susan O'Leary 
	202-475-5539 
	Susan.E.O’Leary@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Susan Tanner 
	202-475-5342 
	Sue.E.Tanner@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Joanne Turner 
	202-475-5337 
	Joanne.Turner@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Anita Gwynn 
	410-636-7298 
	Anita.B.Gwynn@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Pat Rabito 
	410-636-3270 
	Patricia.M.Rabito@uscg.mil

	CG-1214 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Amanda Wayman 
	757-628-4763 
	Amanda.L.Wayman@uscg.mil


STRATEGIC PLANNING & APPLICATIONS (CG-1215)
Fax: 202-475-5926 
	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1215 
	Division Chief 
	Nancy Sealy 
	202-475-5345 
	Nancy.Sealy@uscg.mil

	CG-1215 
	Administrative Assistant 
	Robin Vines-Randle
	202-475-5261 
	Robin.L.Vines-Randle@uscg.mil

	CG-1215 
	Management & Program Analyst 
	Valerie Murray
	 202-475-5354
	Valerie.A.Murray@uscg.mil

	CG-1215 
	Payroll System Analyst 
	Vacant 
	202-475-5352
	

	CG-1215 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Tammy Ehrenreich 
	202-475-5351 
	Tammy.T.Ehrenreich@uscg.mil

	CG-1215 
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Asa Jearld 
	202-475-5347 
	Asa.O.Jearld@uscg.mil

	CG-1215 
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Systems)  
	Arlene Kennedy 
	202-475-5348 
	Arlene.C.Kennedy@uscg.mil

	CG-1215 
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Systems) 
	Patti Cook 
	870-275-7398
	Patti.A.Cook@uscg.mil

	CG-1215 
	Human Resources Personnel Management Specialist  
	Robert Gitschier
	202-475-5346
	Robert.Gitschier@uscg.mil

	CG-1215 
	Human Resources Specialist (Technology) 
	Michael Toussaint 
	202-475-5350 202-475-5926
	Michaell.J.Toussaint@uscg.mil


NON-APPROPRIATED FUND PERSONNEL (CG-1216)
Fax: 202-475-5922 
	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1216 
	Division Chief 
	Chris Bozeman 
	202-475-5356 
	Christopher.Bozeman@uscg.mil


8/11/2008
